



Registration of a Charge

Company Name: ANOOP SOOD LIMITED Company Number: 13202773

Received for filing in Electronic Format on the: **29/03/2022**

Details of Charge

- Date of creation: **23/03/2022**
- Charge code: **1320 2773 0002**
- Persons entitled: THE MORTGAGE WORKS (UK) PLC

Brief description: 95 BARTHOLOMEW CLOSE EAST HILL LONDON SW18 1JG

Contains fixed charge(s).

Contains negative pledge.

Authentication of Form

This form was authorised by: a person with an interest in the registration of the charge.

Authentication of Instrument

Certification statement: I CERTIFY THAT THE ELECTRONIC COPY INSTRUMENT DELIVERED AS PART OF THIS APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION IS A CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL INSTRUMENT.

Certified by: COMPTONS SOLICITORS LLP





CERTIFICATE OF THE REGISTRATION OF A CHARGE

Company number: 13202773

Charge code: 1320 2773 0002

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that a charge dated 23rd March 2022 and created by ANOOP SOOD LIMITED was delivered pursuant to Chapter A1 Part 25 of the Companies Act 2006 on 29th March 2022.

Given at Companies House, Cardiff on 1st April 2022

The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006





Standard BTL Mortgage Deed

Mortg	jage Co	ondi													n, Wi tgag			****			() () () () () () () () () () () () () (*******					****		
Borro	wer:	 	noop	SI		d Li	imi	tec	3) (Coi	mp	an	vF	lea	istra	atic		ı Nı	mb	er:	13:	202	277	3)	of	1	17		
		R	əplir	igh	am	R	bad	l , t	_or	ndo	on i	SV	<u>۷18</u>	5 51	<u>.X</u>				,					*****			*******	****4 mijerroom	
Prope	e rty: 95	Bartl	olom	ew C	lose	Eas	it Hi	ll Lo	indo	n S\	W18	1J0	3	Tit	e N	0:	S	SGL:	3542	76							~~~~		
1. This here	Charge by ackno	incor owle	porati Iges.	es th	e M	ortg	age	Cor	nditi	ons	a co	ору	of w	/hich	has	bee	n	recei	red b	y the	Boi	row	er w	/hicl	h th	ıе Е	3orro)wer	
secu	Borrowe Irity) cha tgage Co	arges	in fav	owne our	er w of th	ith f 1e Co	ull ti omp	itle Jany	guai • as :	rant seci	ee h urity	nerel for	by (I the	to th payr	e inte nent	ent t and	tha I d	at the lischa	seci rge (urity of the	so co sec	onsti urec	tute I lial	d sl biliti	nall ies	be (as	a co defi	ntinu ned i	uing n the
2.1	by way																												
2.2	by way																												
2.3	by way to time	ė.																											
2.4	by way and re builder case so statuto when l	prese rs, cc o far	entation ntraction as the number	ons g tors, e san osati	jiver pro ne ro on)	n or fessi elate not	mac ionai e to l othe	de n I ad the erwi	iow viso Prop ise c	or h rs, s pert har	ierea sub- y an ged	after cont Id (ii und	- by tracl i) ar ler t	and tors, iy otl his C	any r mani her ri Tharg	right ufac ghts e, (a	ts : tu s a and	or re rers, arisin d in e	nedi supp g froi ach	es ag liers n the case	ains and Pro to b	t all inst opert e re-	or a aller y (ir	ny o s of nclu	or ti f an idin	ne o ny fi: ng a	aesią xturo ny ri	gners es in ights	s, each to
2.5	any sh Borrov	ares	or oth	ner m	nem	bers	ship																i hel	d by	y vi	rtue	a of i	the	
2.6	by way Condit	y of n tions)	in ac	ige t cord	he t anci	oene e wil	fit o th C	f th ond	e lar itior	ndlo 1 5.1	ord t I of t	o an the l	ıd in Mor	the tgag	occu e Cor	pati nditi	ior on	n leas 1s.	es ai	nd th	e rer	nts (e	eacł	n de	fine	ed i	n th	e Mo	rtgag
	s Charge																												
"No siar	Borrowe disposit ned by th he Charg	tion o	of the poriet	regis or fo	stere r the	ed es e tin	state ne bi	einc	the a of	pro the	prie cha	tor (rge (of th date	ie re ed [tl	gistei nis ch	red (harg	esi e]	tate i in fa	s to i /our	oe rei of Th	JISTE	rea '	witr	ιουι	. d V	WH	ten (conse : refe	ent erred
	NESS w																				erec	lon	the	abo	ve (date	3.		

SIGNED as a deed by the BORROWER in the presence of:-)								
Witness signature :									
Printed Name :									
Address :									
SIGNED as a deed by the BORROWER in the presence of:-)								
Witness signature :									
Printed Name :									
Address									
COMPANIES: EXECUTED as a Deed by the BORROWER acting by a director and its secretary or two directors or by a director in the presence of a witness:) Ancop Seed) Kawayaw Jawla Dire Director/See	 Icctor							
Witness									
	Signature Name (in BLOCK CAPITALS)								
	Address								
Executed as a deed by	Address								
a company incorporated in acting by who, in accordance with the laws of that territory, [is][are] acting under the authority of the company.									
Signature in the name of the company									
Signature of									
Authorised [signatory][signatories]									
Executed as a deed by affixing the common seal of the BORROWER in the presence of:))								
	Director:								
	Director/Secretary:								
LLPS: EXECUTED as a Deed by the BORROWER acting by two designated) LLP member								
members or by a designated member in the presence of a witness:)LP meml								
Witness	Signature								
	Name (in BLOCK CAPITALS)								

727 (06-2018)